## STUDENT SENATE BILL 2024-XXXX

TITLE: Temporary Succession of Office Act - 200 Codes Revision

**AUTHOR(S): Senator Hunter Monson, Minority Party Leader Nathaniel Pelton** 

## **SPONSORS:**

- CHAPTER 200 EXECUTIVE SUCCESSION (67-108, 72-187, 81-112, 82-145, 84-199, 90-163, 92-120, 96-131, 97-108, 98-100, 98-122, 2000-136, 2001-122, 2004-116, 2004-127, 2020-1048, 2021-115)
- In accordance with Article III, Section 6, of the Constitution of the Student Body of the University of Florida, the Student Senate does hereby provide by law for the succession to the offices of Student Body President, Student Body Vice President, and Student Body Treasurer.
- In accordance with Article IV, Section 3 of the Constitution of the Student Body of the University of Florida, if the office of Student Body President becomes vacant, such vacancy shall be filled by succession of the Student Body Vice President to that office.
- Whenever the Student Body President transmits to the Senate President and the Chief Justice a declaration that they are unable to discharge the powers and duties of their office, and until they transmit to them a declaration to the contrary, such powers and duties shall be discharged by the Student Body Vice President as Acting Student Body President.